OP \$640.00 86930164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA, INC.		04/20/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86930164	PAK MAIL FREIGHT YOUR LEADER IN LOGISTIC
Serial Number:	76223483 PSS	
Serial Number:	Serial Number: 75209369 PLANNING FOR SUCCESS PFS	
Registration Number:	4542225	PAKMAIL PACK IT SHIP IT CRATE IT FREIGHT
Registration Number:	2939507	PAKMAIL YOU'VE GOT CHOICES!
Registration Number:	2939508	PAKMAIL WE SHIP ANYTHING ANYWHERE!
Registration Number:	2354931	PAK MAIL
Registration Number:	1626262	PAK MAIL
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 1372934 PAK MAIL	
Registration Number: 1724154 PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA WE SHIP ANYT		PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA WE SHIP ANYT
Registration Number: 1804719 PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CRATING & FR		PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CRATING & FR
Registration Number:	1826574	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CRATING & FRE
Registration Number:	1838815	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1838816	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA WE SHIP ANYTH
Registration Number:	1975997	WE PUT OUR PROMISES IN WRITING! PAK MAIL
Registration Number:	2006966	THINK BIG! PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2025927	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CUSTOMER SERV
Registration Number:	2089439	BIZSHIP
Registration Number:	2091496	BIZSHIP OUTSOURCE SHIPPING MANAGEMENT
	•	TRADEMARK

900386945 REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0534

RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2231827 PLANNING FOR SUCCESS		PLANNING FOR SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2248248	A.M. P.M. MOVERS
Registration Number: 2268752 PAKMAIL.NET		PAKMAIL.NET
Registration Number: 2575817 PAK SHIP & SELL		PAK SHIP & SELL
Registration Number: 3236887 PLATINUM WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS		PLATINUM WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3674218	PAK MAIL WE PACK AND SHIP ANYTHING ANYWH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4348170977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (434) 951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert, Esquire

Address Line 1: Williams Mullen

Address Line 2: 321 East Main Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22902-3200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031586.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Pak Mail Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Pak Mail Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Pak Mail Service Mark Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Pak Mail Service Mark Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Pak Mail Service Mark Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0535

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado corporation with a known address at 7173 S. Havana Street, Suite 600, is the owner of the U.S. registrations and application detailed in Exhibit A attached herein (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS").

WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registrations and application and any resulting registrations therein, together with the underlying business associated with the MARKS, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the MARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the MARKS. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all action reasonably necessary to transfer ownership of the MARKS to ASSIGNEE, including executing additional documentation as may be required.

EFFECTIVE as of April 20, 2016.

32063883_1.docx

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
PAK MAL CENTERS OF AMERICA, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
By: \.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	By: Marine Control of the Control of
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Title Jack R. Lentz, CEO & Chairman	Title: Patrick F. Edd, President & CFO
Lugar.	

*

EXHIBIT A

Application

	Mark	Serial No.	File No.
1	PAK MAIL FREIGHT YOUR LEADER IN LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS. & DESIGN	86930164	031586.0465
2	PSS	76223483	N/A
3	PLANNING FOR SUCCESS PFS	75209369	NÁ

Registrations

	Mark	Reg. No.	File No.
1	PAKMAIL PACK IT SHIP IT CRATE IT FREIGHT IT & DESIGN	4542225	031586.0466
2	PAKMAIL YOU'VE GOT CHOICES! & DESIGN	2939507	031586.0467
3	PAKMAIL WE SHIP ANYTHING ANYWHERE! & DESIGN	2939508	031586.0468
4	PAK MAIL & DESIGN	2354931	031586.0469
5	PAK MAIL	1626262	031586.0470
6	PAK MAIL & DESIGN	1372934	031586.0471
7	PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA WE SHIP ANYTHING, ANYWHERE. & DESIGN	1724154	N/A
8	PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CRATING & FREIGHT SERVICES & DESIGN	1804719	N/A
9	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CRATING & FREIGHT SERVICES & DESIGN	1826574	N/A

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0537

EXHIBIT A (cont'd)

Registrations (cont'd)

	Mark	Reg. No.	File No.
10	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA & DESIGN	1838815	N/A
11	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA WE SHIP ANYTHING, ANYWHERE. & DESIGN	1838816	N/A
12	WE PUT OUR PROMISES IN WRITING! PAK MAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA & DESIGN	1975997	NA
13	THINK BIG! PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA & DESIGN	2006966	N/A
14	PAKMAIL CENTERS OF AMERICA CUSTOMER SERVICE ASSURED! & DESIGN	2025927	N/A
15	BIZSHIP	2089439	N/A
16	BIZSHIP OUTSOURCE SHIPPING MANAGEMENT & DESIGN	2091496	N/A
17	PLANNING FOR SUCCESS	2231827	N/A
18	A.M. P.M. MOVERS & DESIGN	2248248	N/A
19	PAKMAIL NET & DESIGN	2268752	N/A
20	PAK SHIP & SELL	2575817	N/A
21	PLATINUM WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	3236887	N/A
22	PAK MAIL WE PACK AND SHIP ANYTHING ANYWHERE!	3674218	N/A

32063883_1.docx

S

TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0538 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To: The Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWER OF ATTORNEY AND SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes any and all prior powers of attorney or similar

authorizations made with respect to the U.S. registrations and application detailed in Exhibit A

attached herein and herewith appoints the following attorney: Thomas F. Bergert , Rebecca S.

Winder, William P. Dickinson, III and Andrew R. Shores of Williams Mullen, 321 East Main Street,

Suite 400, Charlottesville, Virginia 22902-3200, to transact all business in the U.S. Trademark

Office in connection with the above-identified registrations.

It is requested that all correspondence be mailed to:

Thomas F. Bergert, Esquire

Williams Mullen

321 East Main Street, Suite 400

Charlottesville, VA 22902-3200

Tel. No.: (434) 951-5700

Fax No.: (434) 817-0977

tbergert@williamsmullen.com

ip@williamsmullen.com.

ANNEX BRANDS, INC.

12/01/16

Mary Ann Canup

Vice President of Franchise Compliance

32063933_1.doxx

EXHIBIT A

<u>Application</u>

	Mark	Serial No.	File No.
1	PAK MAIL FREIGHT YOUR LEADER IN LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS. & DESIGN	86930164	031586.0465

Registrations

	Mark	Reg. No.	File No.
*	PAKMAIL PACK IT SHIP IT CRATE IT FREIGHT IT & DESIGN	4542225	031586.0466
2	PAKMAIL YOU'VE GOT CHÓICES! & DESIGN	2939507	031586.0467
3	PAKMAIL WE SHIP ANYTHING ANYWHEREI & DESIGN	2939508	031586.0468
4	PAK MAIL & DESIGN	2354931	031586.0469
5	PAK MAIL	1626262	031586.0470
6	PAK MAIL & DESIGN	1372934	031586.0471

32063933_1.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005936 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/06/2016